Part Numbers
572010C

Product Name
OXI CLEAN Complete
Wheels Wheel & Tire

Cleaner

UPC
048374572013

Product Description
Tire or Wheel Cleaner

Aerosol

Ingredient INCI Name
Aqua
Propylene Glycol

Butoxyethanol

Butoxydiglycol

Alcohol

Propane

Butane

Chelating Agent

Tetrasodium ethylenediamine
tetraacetate

Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate
N-Lauroylsarcosine

Sodium Benzoate

Sodium Hydroxide
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate
Sodium Laurate

Lauric Acid

Butyl Acetate

Glycine, N,N-Bis(carboxymethyl)-,
Sodium Salt (1-3)

Allyl cyclohexanepropionate
t-Butyl Alcohol

Dimetol

Denatonium benzoate
Dimethyl Benzyl Carbinyl Butyrate

Ingredient CAS Numb Ingredient F i
7732-18-5 Solvent

57-55-6 Solvent

111-76-2 Solvent

112-34-5 Solvent

64-17-5 Solvent

74-98-6 Propellant
106-97-8 Propellant

TradeSecretChelatingAgent
64-02-8

137-16-6
97-78-9
532-32-1
1310-73-2
88-41-5
629-25-4
143-07-7
123-86-4
5064-31-3

2705-87-5
75-65-0
13254-34-7
3734-33-6
10094-34-5

Chelating Agent
Chelating Agent

Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant

Corrosion Inhibitor
pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
Surfactant-Anionic
Lubricant

Solvent

Corrosion Inhibitor

Fragrance Component
Denaturant

Fragrance Component
Bittering Agent
Fragrance Component

SDS Sheet
572010C_SDS

Presence on a List of Chemicals of Concern

OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Total Interior  572000C

Carpet & Upholstery 572110C,
Cleaner - 190Z 6PK 579000C,
579020C
570230C

048374572006,
048374572006,
048374579005,
048374579029
048374570231

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaner Aqua

Aerosol

Butoxydiglycol

Trisodium phosphate
dadecahvdrate
Butoxyethanol

Propane

Butane

Silica Dimethicone Silylate
Chelating Agent

Sodium Metasilicate
Tetrasodium EDTA
Ammonium Hydroxide
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate
Sodium Hydroxide
PEG-115M

Allyl cyclohexanepropionate
Dimetol

Dimethyl Benzyl Carbinyl Butyrate

7732-18-5
112-34-5
10101-89-0

111-76-2
74-98-6
106-97-8
84133-50-6
TradeSecretChelatingAgent
6834-92-0
64-02-8
1336-21-6
88-41-5
1310-73-2
25322-68-3
2705-87-5
13254-34-7
10094-34-5

Solvent
Solvent
Cleaning Agent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Solvent

Chelating Agent
Detergent Additive
Chelating Agent

pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

572000C_SDS

OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Clear View 572020C

Glass & Mirror Cleaner

048374572020

Glass Cleaner Aerosol

Aqua

Alcohol

Butoxyethanol
Propane

Butane

MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
N-Lauroylsarcosine
Denatonium benzoate
t-Butyl Alcohol
Fragrance
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate

7732-18-5
64-17-5
111-76-2
74-98-6
106-97-8
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
97-78-9
3734-33-6
75-65-0
TradeSecretFragrance122
88-41-5

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant

Bittering Agent
Denaturant

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

572020C_SDS

OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Car Wash and  571640C

Protectant

048374571641

Car Wash

Aqua

Sodium Laureth Sulfate

Sodium chloride

Sodium hydroxide
Methylisothiazolinone
Benzalkonium chloride
Trimethylhexyl Acetate
Tetrahydrolinalool
Naphtha,petroleum,hydrotreated

heaw

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
7647-14-5
1310-73-2
2682-20-4
8001-54-5
58430-94-7
78-69-3
64742-48-9

Solvent
Surfactant
Bulking Agent
Neutralizer
Preservative
Anti-Static Agent
Fragrance
Fragrance
Fragrance

571640C_SDS

OXI CLEAN Total Foaming 571000C

048374571009

Car Wash

Aqua

7732-18-5

Solvent

571000C _SDS


https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57201OC_SDS_3-19-18.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57200OC_SDS_4-10-19.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57202OC_SDS_6-8-18.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57164OC_SDS_3-29-19.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57100OC_SDS_082918.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary

Car Wash

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Cocamidopropyl Betaine
Sodium Coco-Sulfate
Sodium chloride
Trimethylhexyl Acetate
Tetrahydrolinalool

Naphtha,petroleum,hydrotreated

heaw

9004-82-4
61789-40-0
97375-27-4
7647-14-5
58430-94-7
78-69-3
64742-48-9

Surfactant
Surfactant
Surfactant
Bulking Agent
Fragrance
Fragrance
Fragrance

OXI CLEAN Car Cleaning ~ 440040C, 048374440046,
Wet Wipes 440050C, 048374440053,
440060C, 048374440060,
440080C, 048374440084,
579040C 048374579043

Cleaning Wipes Aqua
Methoxyisopropanol

Hexylene glycol
Propylene glycol

Tween-80
Methylparaben
Phenoxyethanol
Crodasinic LS 30
Cocamidopropyl Betaine

7732-18-5
107-98-2

107-41-5

57-55-6

9005-65-6
99-76-3
122-99-6
137-16-6
61789-40-0

Solvent

Solvent, degreasing,
nerfumina.

Solvent, degreasing,

nerfumina

Solvent, humectant, skin

cara
Surfactant, cleaning
Preservative, fragrance
Preservative
Surfactant, cleaning
Surfactant, cleaning

440040C_SDS
OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Total Interior  572050C
Carpet and Floor Mat 572230C

Cleaner

048374572051
048374572235

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaner Aqua

Aerosol Butoxydiglycol
Butane
Butoxyethanol

Tetrasodium EDTA
Chelating Agent
Palmitamine Oxide

Isopropyl Alcohol

Propane

Sodium Metasilicate
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate
Sodium Hydroxide
Ammonium Hydroxide
Trisodium NTA

Dimetol

Allyl cyclohexanepropionate

Dimethyl Benzyl Carbinyl Butyrate

3,7-Dimethyl-3-octanol

7732-18-5
112-34-5
106-97-8
111-76-2

64-02-8

TradeSecretChelatingAgent

7128-91-8

67-63-0
74-98-6
6834-92-0
88-41-5
1310-73-2
1336-21-6
5064-31-3
13254-34-7
2705-87-5
10094-34-5
78-69-3

Solvent
Solvent
Propellant
Solvent

Chelating Agent
Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Cleaning
Acent

Solvent

Propellant

Detergent Additive
Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

pH Adjuster
Corrosion Inhibitor
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

57205_SDS
CATACs

CATACs
OEHHA REL

OEHHA REL

OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Salt Eraser 572100C 048374572105

Spot Remover Aerosol Aqua
Dimethyl Ether

Tetrasodium ethylenediamine

tetraacetate
Chelating Agent

C9-11 Pareth-4
Sodium Metasilicate
Sodium Lauryl Sulfate
Sodium Nitrite
Sodium Hydroxide
Trisodium NTA
Ammonium Hydroxide

7732-18-5
115-10-6
64-02-8

TradeSecretChelatingAgent

68439-46-3
6834-92-0
68585-47-7
7632-00-0
1310-73-2
5064-31-3
1336-21-6

Solvent
Propellant
Chelating Agent

Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Detergent Additive
Surfactant - Anionic
Corrosion Inhibitor
pH Adjuster
Corrosion Inhibitor
pH Adjuster

57210_SDS

OEHHA REL

OXI CLEAN Pet Stain Plus  572140C 048374572xxx
572150C 048374572150

Stain Remover Aerosol Aqua
Butoxydiglycol
Trisodium phosphate
dadecahvdrate
Butoxyethanol

Propane

Butane

Silica Dimethicone Silylate
Fragrance

Sodium Metasilicate
Tetrasodium EDTA
Ammonium Hydroxide
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate
Sodium Hydroxide
PEG-115M

Allyl cyclohexanepropionate

7732-18-5
112-34-5
10101-89-0

111-76-2

74-98-6
106-97-8
84133-50-6
TradeSecretFragrance122
6834-92-0
64-02-8
1336-21-6
88-41-5
1310-73-2
25322-68-3
2705-87-5

Solvent
Solvent
Cleaning Agent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Detergent Additive
Chelating Agent

pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Fragrance Component

57214 _SDS
CATACs

CATACs
OEHHA REL

OEHHA REL


https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/44004OC_SDS_5-23-19.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57205OC_SDS_02-23-20.pdf
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57210OC_SDS_03-30-20.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://www.hopkinsmfg.com/product-ingredients-disclosures/oxiclean/57214OC_SDS_03-21-23.pdf

Dimetol 13254-34-7 Fragrance Component

Dimethil Benil Carbinil Buirate 10094-34-5 Frairance Comionem






